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BACHELOR OF SCIENCE IN NURSING

RN-BSN COMPLETION

Blended Format
60% online

$50 application fee

$100 seat retainer (deposit)

$93 CastleBranch fee

As a part of the admission and enrollment process,

students will incur the following costs upfront:

Tuition is the same for Missouri and non-Missouri

residents. Tuition costs for the RN-BSN program along

with program fees can be found at:

https://www.sehcollege.edu/financial/business-office 

Grants and loans are available to students who

complete a FAFSA and qualify. Additional information

about financial aid may be obtained from our Financial

Aid Director or by visiting our website.

uncensored registered nurse license

GPA of 2.80 on a 4.0 scale (may be tentatively

admitted with a 2.50 GPA)

Applicants must have graduated from an approved

associate degree nursing program and have an

uncensored registered nurse license. Students who are

currently enrolled in the final year of an associate

degree in nursing program may apply with admission

pending graduation from the program and their

passing of the NCLEX-RN exam within 90 days of

graduation. 

Wednesday 
Only
Classes

Accelerated, 
full-time, or 
part-time options

The admission process will not begin until all

application materials are received. Materials are not

reviewed before this time. Applications are accepted on

a continuous basis and seats are offered first come, first

serve to students who meet the admission

requirements. All applications materials are due on

Monday, by 5:00 PM, 4 weeks prior to the start of the

program or the semester students wish to begin

taking courses. Applications that are not completed by

this deadline will be rolled over to the next program

start date or semester.

Admission Process

Admission Requirements Cost and Financial Aid

The RN-BSN bridge program is designed to enhance the knowledge of individuals with an associate degree in nursing

(ADN) who are licensed as registered nurses. The program curriculum focuses on enhancing communications skills, use

of technology and informatics, critical thinking, leadership, integration of research findings, and interpretation of

statistics. Upon completing the program, students will be prepared for advancement to a variety of graduate programs.

The RN-BSN program is accredited by the Commission on
Collegiate Nursing Education,
655 K Street , NW , Suite 750, Washington, DC 20001
202-887-6791
http://www.aacn.nche.edu/ccne-accreditation

Accreditation



FIRST YEAR
SUMMER SEMESTER

SPRING SEMESTER

HST 105

NS 400

NS 401

NS 403

NS 404

NS 405

Total 19

Total 6

American History

Management and Leadership

Holistic Assessment 

Nursing Research and Evidence Based Practice

Public and Community Health

Politics and Health Care Policy

3

3

3

3

4

3

SECOND YEAR

All courses require a C or better to be considered
passing.

Students must complete a total of 120 semester
hours with at least 30 hours of RN-BSN core
courses taken at SoutheastHEALTH College of
Nursing and Health Sciences 

RN-BSN students are granted transfer credit for
up to 38 hours of nursing courses. If these hours
were not completed prior to the start of the
program, students will be required to take
elective courses to meet the total of 55 general
education hours and 65 nursing hours.

www.sehcollege.edu
573-334-6825 ext. 2207
information@sehcollege.edu

Total 48

Course #: Description: Credit Hours:

FALL SEMESTER

Total 17

MAT 150

AH 200

NS 300

NS 301

NS 302

NS 402

College Algrebra

Introduction to Statistics 

ADN to BSN Transition

Nursing Informatics

Pathophysiology

Pharmacology

3

3

3

2

3

3

ENG 200

GOVT 100

Expository Writing

Government and Politics in the United States

3

3

GRAND TOTALS

SUMMER SEMESTER

Total 6

FA 200

PSY 200

Art Appreciation

Life Span Development

3

3

General Education

Nursing

21

27

Example Curriculum Plan

General Education Courses
ENG 200 Expository Writing
GOVT 100 Government and Politics in the United States
MAT 150 College Algebra
AH 200 Statistics 

HST 105 American History
FA 200 Art Appreciation
PSY 200 Life Span Development

Nursing Courses
NS 300 ADN to BSN Transition
NS 301 Nursing Informatics
NS 302 Pathophysiology
NS 400 Management and Leadership
NS 401 Holistic Assessment
NS 402 Pharmacology
NS 403 Nursing Research and Evidence Based Practice
NS 404 Public and Community Health
NS 405 Politics and Health Care Policy 
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